REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

SELECT COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

PERFORMERS' PROTECTION AMENDMENT BILL

[B 24D-2016]

(As agreed to by the Select Committee on Trade and Industry, Economic Development, Small Business Development, Tourism, Employment and Labour (National Council of Provinces))

[B 24E—2016]

No. of copies printed 150

ISBN 978-1-4850-??????

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

PERFORMERS' PROTECTION AMENDMENT BILL [B 24D—2016]

CLAUSE 1

- 1. On page 3, from line 1, to omit paragraph (*b*).
- 2. On page 3, in line 46, after "<u>Act</u>", to insert "<u>, but does not include extras</u>, ancillary participants or incidental participants".

CLAUSE 3

- 1. On page 5, from line 15, to omit paragraph (*a*) and to substitute:
 - (a) must at least contain the standard elements, as may be prescribed, to ensure that rights or protection afforded by this Act and the Copyright Act are duly provided for;

CLAUSE 6

1. On page 9, from line 4, to omit the introductory words of subsection (3) and to substitute:

(3) The Minister must make regulations prescribing standard elements that must be included in agreements to be entered into in terms of this Act, to ensure that rights or protection afforded by this Act and the Copyright Act are duly provided for, which contractual terms must include—

LONG TITLE

1. On page 2, in the twelfth line of the long title, to omit "compulsory and standard contractual terms", and to insert "standard elements to be included in agreements".

Printed by Creda Communications
ISBN 978-1-4850-???-?